
0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N
DECKv1b_piControl (101-120) W/m2

   0.0
  20.0
  40.0
  60.0
  80.0

 100.0
 120.0
 140.0
 160.0

0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N

CERES-EBAF v4.0 (2001-2015) W m-2

   0.0
  20.0
  40.0
  60.0
  80.0

 100.0
 120.0
 140.0
 160.0

0°E 60°E 120°E 180° 120°W 60°W 0°W
90°S

60°S

30°S

0°

30°N

60°N

90°N

Model - Observations

-50.0
-40.0
-30.0
-20.0
-10.0
 -5.0
  5.0

 10.0
 20.0
 30.0
 40.0
 50.0

Max
Mean
Min

140.78
55.61
16.66

Max
Mean
Min

151.28
53.41

-22.52

Max
Mean
Min

76.85
2.20

-54.10

RMSE
CORR

10.35
0.86

FLNS ANN global


